(e) A household is eligible for the talent recruitment

program incentives if the household meets all of the following

requirements:

(1) Resides outside of this state at the time the

household applies for talent recruitment program incentives.

(2) Has an individual household income of at least

fifty five thousand dollars ($55,000).

(3) Submits an application to the recipient of a grant

to receive talent recruitment program incentives.

to receive talent recruitment program incentives.

Section 3. (a) The Talent Recruitment Program Grant

Fund is created in the State Treasury.